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aramit cement limited
| AmAMIT cEMENT | A UNIT OF ARAMIT GROUP
Dated:- 30" January 2018.

The Chairman

Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission
Securities Commission Bhaban

E-6/C, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Administrative Area,
Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.

Phone: 880 -2- 55007131,+880-2-55007132.

Fax No. 880- 2 -550071086.

Subject:- Un-audited Financial Statements for the half year ended on 31*' December 2017.

Dear Sir,

Compliance to the notification of Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission we are
submitting herewith the Un-audited Financial Statements for the half year ended on 317
December, 2017 for your kind information and record.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully

For Aramit Cement Limited

Fome.

(Syed Kamruzzaman, FCMA)
Company Secretary

Encl: As stated above.

CC : The Company Secretary
Dhaka Stock Exchange Limited,
Stock Exchange Building, 9/F Motijheel C/A, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
Tel: 88-02-9564601, 7175703-11, Fax No. 88-02-8564727

CC  : The Company Secretary
Chittagong Stock Exchange Limited,
CSE Building, 1080 Sk. Mujib Road, Agrabad, Chittagong, Bangladesh.
Tel: 88-031-7145632-3, 720871, (Dhaka Office: +880-2-9513911-15))
Fax No. 88-031-714101, (Dhaka Office: +880-2-9513906)

Corporate Office & Factory : 53, Kalurghot Heavy Industial Estate, P.O: Mohara, Chittagong-4208, 8angladesh.
Tel: (88 031) 672514, 670473, 670368, 671950, 671750, Fax ; (B8 031) 471583, E-mall : info@oramitcement.com.bd

Dhaka Office : Green View Apartment, (5th Floorn, Morth Side, House Mo, 3%, Road Nu::- 2:. Gu'smn 1 Dnc;kq ]2]2
Bangladesh, Tel - (B5-02) 9887176 (Share), $881095 (Mktg) Fax ; (88-02) 2B51551 s R Lo




ARAMIT CEMENT LIMITED
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Un-audited)

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2017
Note(s), December 2017 June 2017
Taka Taka
ASSETS & PROPERTIES
NON CURRENT ASSETS & PROPERTIES 1,018,441,508 964,432,472

Properiy, Plant & Equipmem
Capital Waork In Progress

Invesoment

CURRENT ASSETS & PROPERTIES
Invenrones
Trade Becewables
dvances, Deposits and Prepavments
Due From Associated Companies
Oither Recervalles

ash and Bank Balances

TOTAL ASSETS & PROPERTIES
SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY & LIABILITIES
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Share Capinal .

share Premum

Reserves & Hul'[ﬂu:a
Creneral Rescrve

Unappropristed Profir / (Loss)

NOMN CURRENT LIABILITIES
Term Laoan & Lease Finance
eterred Income Tax

Provision tor Employees' Retral Gramin

CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS
Cureem poridon of Term Loan & Lease Finance
Current porion of Redeemable Iebeniures
Credhtors and Sceruals
Prowvision For Income Tax
Provision For WP & WT
Shon Perm Loan
Dhze o Assoctated Companies

Ulnchumed Dividend

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' IHD[JITY & LIABILITIES

MWET ASSET VALUL PER SHARE

Doleull
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15
19
20
21
22
23

24
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MANAGING DIRECTOR

921,104,536
57 04472

3 532 500

A4, 725 000
40174875
30552 500

2,841,476,802

2,383,855,619

130,754,9%6
1B 200,651
07,112 009
203,176,565

2,747 622

093,376,540
LA42,735,900
150,553,370
331,704,495

3508 955

B.424 870 25 R86,047
3,859,918,310 3,548,288,090
291,393,574 377,940,681
338,800 000 FFE_BO0.000

B 0000
(1321064203

B, U0

(43.539.319)

200 00
(158, 106,420

26,000,000

71,550,514

G16,017,881

541,586,010

363,146,044
29,064 3495

23802 442

497,662,762
23484,870
2038 D

2,952,506,854

2,428,360,793

156,570,374
17 436,505
435 342,194
29,750,955

31,335

124,173,149
17,836,805
175 835 540
24402318

31,335

2,245,700 B34 2,017,398, 385
28,983,809 28,233,008
38,282,432 TR R ek

3,859,918,310 3,348, 288,000

8.60 1116
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ARAMIT CEMENT LIMITED
STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (Un-audited)

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

December 2017 || December 2016 | [ Oct - Dee 2007 || Oct - Dec 2016
I‘_\]_Qt_q!:;i} i months 6 months 3 months Jmuonths
Taka Taka Taka Taka

Net Tumover 25 784,837,252 GT0.981,181 466,356,905 357 462 501
Cost of poods sold 26 {661 (185, 758) (328,674,337 (386,531,663 (312719115
Gross profit 123,751,4%4 142,300,844 79,825,332 74,743,380
Operating expenses

Creneral and Admmsiranee 27 (23,995,094) (19,437 883 (13,262,171) (TLA23074

Selling and Dhsinbanon 28 (41722589 (31,083,033 (21,5849 4900 (17,894, 7048

(63,717,083) (30,52(,915) (34,861 .661) (20387 778

Trading profit 38,033,500 91,785,929 44,963,671 45,355,608
Financil expenses au (136,818,067 il l.-'f,ﬁfa“.hl?-{;- (04,758 492 (38,188 456
Profit/{Loss) before other income {7T8,784,858) {20,883,575) (24,794,821) (12,832,848)
Ohher ncome - operating a0 3,170,914 2.500,325 1,214,168 1.254.874
Net profit/ (Loss) before WEPF (75,613,945} (18,317,249} (23,580,634) (11,577,974)
Contmbunon (@ 3% of operanng profit o
Workers' profic participation & welfare funds 21 2 !
Profit/ (Loss) before income tax (75,613,943) (18,317,249 (23,5580,654) {11,577,974)
Proviston tor ncome 1ax

Current el (5,348,037 i4,542.269) (3,173,256) (2,894.715)

Deferred 15 {5,584,523) 000 (1,071,182 1,204 527

(10,033,163) (4,138,269 (4,244,439) (1,600,188)
Profit/(Loss) after income tax (80,547,107) (22,455,518) (27,825,092) {13,178,162)
Farning per share 52 {2.55) (0.66) (0.82) (0.39)
These fnancial statements should be read in conjunction with the annexed Notes
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ARAMIT CEMENT LIMITED
STATEMENT OF CASHFLOWS (Un-audited)
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Collecnon from sales
Pavment for cost and ather expenses

Met cash inflow / (outflow) from Operating Activities

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Capital expenditures
Due from Associated Companies
Interest earned

Net cash inflow / (outflow) from [nvesting Activities

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Share Capiral
Share Preminm
Due to Associated Companies
Short term loan
Lomg Term Loan & Tease Finance
Davidends paid
Interest puid on short rerm loan
Redeemable debennires
Met cash inflow / (outflow) from Financing Activities

Net increase in cash & cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning
Cash and cash equivalents at the end

OPERATING CASH FLOW PER SHARE

G l).

December 2017
Taka

December 2016
Tala

331,163,800
(462,027.746)

470 080,733
(590,401 451)

(130,863,2440)

(111,320,718)

(114,351,502)
36,527,930

3.170,914

(15,661,909)
11,435 861
2,566,325

(74,652.658)

(1,659,723)

750,581

228401471

b7.587,511
(2,165811)
(136,818,667

{13,088 024)

237 B40,039
3.0049,271

(12,047 374

(112,669,504)

CHATRMAN

s

COMPANY SECRETARY

188,055,385 103,084,208
(17,461,218) (9,896,230)
25,880,047 14871227
8,424,829 4,074,997
(3.86) (3.29)
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ARAMIT CEMENT LIMITED
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN OWNERS' EQUITY (Un-audited)
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

Share Capital Share Premium || General Reserve

Unappropriated

Total Equity

Particulars Profit/ (Loss)
Taka || Taka || Taka || Taka || Taka
Balance as on (1 July 20017 = 338,800,010 84,700,000 26,000,000 (71,539,319 377.940.681

Cash dividend
Net profit {after tax) transferred

from Statement of C smprehensive Income

Balance as at 31 December 2017

Balance as on 01 July 2016
Cash dividend for 2016 {6 month)

MNet profit {after tax) transferred

from Statement of Comprehensive Income

Balance as at 31 December 2006

(86,547.107)

(86,547,107)

(86,547,107

(B6.547,107)

338,800,000

84,700,000

26,000,000

(158,106,426)

291,393,574

338 800000

HATOO000

26,000,000

35,881,971

485,381,971

(6,776,000)

(22,435,518)

(6.776,000)

(22.455,518)

(29,231 518)

(20.231,518)

338,800,000 ﬂ#,’?ﬂiﬂ,ﬂ[}ll} 26,000,000 6,650,453 456,150,453
2l e
CHAIRMAN MANAGING DIRECTOR DIRECTOR
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COMPANY SECRETARY

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER



	BSEC Half
	Financial Position
	Comprehensive Income
	Cash Flows
	Equity

